RESOLUTION 2019-01-01

A RESOLUTION OF THE DOWNTOWN DEVELOPMENT AND REVIEW BOARD ("DDRB") COMMENDING AND RECOGNIZING THE CONTRIBUTIONS OF MR. RAFAEL E. CALDERA TO THE DDRB AND FOR HIS DEDICATION AND SERVICE IN PROMOTING THE SUCCESSFUL REVITALIZATION AND REDEVELOPMENT OF DOWNTOWN JACKSONVILLE AS A BOARD MEMBER OF DDRB.

WHEREAS, Mr. Caldera was appointed to the DDRB by the City Council of Jacksonville in 2012 through the adoption of Resolution 2012-0694; and

WHEREAS, Mr. Caldera was reappointed in 2014, and 2016 to the DDRB via Resolutions 2014-0371, 2016-499, respectively; and

WHEREAS, Mr. Caldera has served the citizens of Jacksonville in his various volunteer roles, including as a Member of the Downtown Development Review Board, and was nominated to serve as Chairman August 7, 2014 and

WHEREAS, Downtown Jacksonville has benefited greatly from Mr. Caldera's expertise as an architect, as well as his selfless dedication to the redevelopment and reinvigoration of Downtown Jacksonville, now therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED by the Downtown Development Review Board:

Section 1. The DDRB recognizes and commends Mr. Caldera for his dedicated service to the DDRB and for his overall contributions to the revitalization and development of Downtown Jacksonville.

WITNESS:

DOWNTOWN DEVELOPMENT REVIEW BOARD

Bill Schilling, Chairma

6 Opposed: O Abstained: O VOTE: In Favor: